

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Minutes

Budget Committee

	Manuel Abarca IV (1st) Chairman, Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Charlie Franklin(3rd), Venessa Huskey (2nd)	
Thursday, June 15, 2023	10:15 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

- Present 4 Manuel Abarca IV, Megan L. Marshall, Venessa Huskey and Jalen Anderson
- Absent 1 Charlie Franklin

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5749 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$400,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2023 County Improvement Fund for the purpose of providing additional project management services for the ongoing Workday implementation project.

Attachments: 5749bu.pdf

Kim Dang Resume 2023.pdf

HOLD

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION transferring \$540,000.00 within the 2023 General Fund and \$2,837,000.00 within the 2023 Health Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute Cooperative Agreements with certain outside agencies that provide public health-related and other public services to citizens of Jackson County, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$3,377,000.00.

Attachments: 21309bu.pdf

A motion was made by Megan L. Marshall, seconded by Venessa Huskey, to recommend do pass Resolution #21309. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242 21310 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature that the County award contracts for the removal and storage of the Andrew Jackson statues on the grounds of the Downtown and Historic Truman Courthouses and for site repairs of any damages occasioned by the removal.

Attachments: 21310bu.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Venessa Huskey, to recommend do pass Resolution #21310. The motion passed by voice vote.

21311 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute Cooperative Agreements with Swope Health Services to provide public health-related services to citizens of Jackson County, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$163,000.00.

Attachments: 21311bu.pdf

A motion was made by Megan L. Marshall, seconded by Venessa Huskey, to recommend do pass Resolution #21311. The motion passed by voice vote.